
1 

 
 
 

Descendents of François VESQUE #56485  
from Guénange/Lorraine (France)  

computed on Brother’s Keeper 7 by bp_2016-10-05 
 
 
 
 

Generation One 
 

1. François VESQUE #56485, resided in Guénange/Lorraine (France), occupation laboureur.  He married 
Catherine BUDLINGER #56486. 

    Children: 
    2. i. Nicolas VESQUE #56487. 
 
 

Generation Two 
 

2. Nicolas VESQUE #56487, resided in Guénange/Lorraine (France), occupation laboureur.  He married Anne 
Marie MATHIS #56488, 10.07.1706 in Uckange/Moselle (France). 

    Children: 
    3. i. Jean VESQUE #56468 * 22.09.1707. 
 
 

Generation Three 
 

3. Jean VESQUE #56468, also known as Vesqué, * 22.09.1707 in Landrevange/Mosell (France), † 23.10.1784 
in Stadtbredimus, resided in Puttelange-les-Thionville/Moselle (France), occupation admodiateur.  He 
married Catherine TRAITEUR #56469, also known as Marie Catherine, 04.05.1729 in Guénange/Moselle 
(France). 

    Children: 
    4. i. Jean VESQUE #56463 * 31.01.1734. 
    5. ii. Jean Joseph VESQUE #56466 * 14.09.1737. 
    6. iii. Anne Marguerite VESQUE #56470 * 20.08.1738. 
    7. iv. Madeleine VESQUE #56471 * 19.09.1739. 
    8. v. Charles Ferdinand VESQUE #56472 * ~1742. 
 
 

Generation Four 
 

4. Jean VESQUE #56463, also known as Vesqué, * 31.01.1734, † 01.08.1816, occupation inspecteur des 
domaines.  He married Marie Cécile ROQUILLY #56489, 05.02.1760 in Commercy/Meuse (France). 

    Children: 
    9. i. Jean VESQUE #56490 * 12.11.1760. 
 
5. Jean Joseph VESQUE #56466, also known as Vesqué, * 14.09.1737 in Puttelange-les-Thionville/Moselle 

(France), † 01.08.1816 in Remich.  He married Anne Marie CONTER #56467, 31.12.1769 in Remich, * 
14.01.1745 in Remich, † 02.11.1804 in Stadtbredimus. 

    Children: 
    10. i. Jean Pierre VESQUE #56464 * 23.04.1784. 
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6. Anne Marguerite VESQUE #56470, also known as Vesqué, * 20.08.1738. 
 
7. Madeleine VESQUE #56471, also known as Vesqué, * 19.09.1739. 
 
8. Charles Ferdinand VESQUE #56472, also known as Vesqué, * ~1742 in Stadtbredimus, † 24.04.1839 in 

Mersch, occupation Notar.  He married (1) Jeanne SENNEVILLE #56474, <1783, * ~1753, † <1783.  He 
married (2) Cécile NOTHOMB #56473, 05.01.1783 in Oberkorn, * 30.03.1756, † 18.04.1831. 

    Children by Cécile NOTHOMB: 
    11. i. Jean Pierre VESQUE #56475 * 23.10.1783. 
    12. ii. Antoinette Lucie VESQUE #56476 * 15.08.1785. 
    13. iii. Pierre Joseph VESQUE #56477 * 15.07.1787. 
    14. iv. Marie Thérèse VESQUE #56478 * 05.06.1789. 
    15. v. Catherine VESQUE #56479 * 04.07.1791. 
    16. vi. Mathieu VESQUE #56480 * 06.11.1793. 
    17. vii. Jean François VESQUE #56481 * 19.09.1797. 
    18. viii. Maire Jeanne VESQUE #56482 * 19.05.1797. 
 
 

Generation Five 
 

9. Jean VESQUE #56490, * 12.11.1760 in Bruxelles (Belgique), † 01.03.1829 in Wien (Oesterreich), resided 
in Commercy/Meuse (France), resided in Bruxelles (Belgique), resided in Wien (Oesterreich), resided in 
Prague, occupation fonctionnaire.  He married Thérèse LEENHEER VAN SLEEWS, originated from 
Bruxelles (Belgique) #56491, in Prague. 

    Children: 
    19. i. Jean VESQUE #56492 * 23.07.1803. 
    20. ii. Charles VESQUE #56495 * 04.04.1804. 
 
10. Jean Pierre VESQUE #56464, also known as Vesqué, * 23.04.1784 in Remich, † 27.07.1866 in 

Stadtbredimus, occupation Lehrer.  He married Jeanne Catherine KOX #56465, 12.12.1804 in 
Stadtbredimus, * 14.05.1789, † 06.09.1848. 

    Children: 
    21. i. Joseph VESQUE #47875 * 30.08.1812. 
 
11. Jean Pierre VESQUE #56475, also known as Vesqué, * 23.10.1783. 
 
12. Antoinette Lucie VESQUE #56476, also known as Vesqué, * 15.08.1785. 
 
13. Pierre Joseph VESQUE #56477, also known as Vesqué, * 15.07.1787. 
 
14. Marie Thérèse VESQUE #56478, also known as Vesqué, * 05.06.1789. 
 
15. Catherine VESQUE #56479, also known as Vesqué, * 04.07.1791. 
 
16. Mathieu VESQUE #56480, also known as Vesqué, * 06.11.1793 in Oberkorn, occupation Zollbeamter.  He 

married (1) Catherine HILBERT #56483, <1840, * ~1796, † 30.04.1840.  He married (2) Françoise PALS 
#56484, 22.11.1843 in Berg-les-Mersch, * 05.02.1813. 

 
17. Jean François VESQUE #56481, also known as Vesqué, * 19.09.1797. 
 
18. Maire Jeanne VESQUE #56482, also known as Vesqué, * 19.05.1797. 
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Generation Six 
 

19. Jean VESQUE #56492, also known as VESQUE de Puttelange, also known as Johann VESQUE von 
Püttlingen, adopted name Jean Hoven, also known as Johann VAN HOVEN, * 23.07.1803 in Opole 
(Silésie), † 29.10.1883 in Wien (Oesterreich), buried in Nußdorf-Wien (Oesterreich), resided in Wien 
(Oesterreich), occupation juriste, occupation 1827 - 1872 fonctionnaire d'état.  He married Marie 
MARKUS VON EÖR #56493, 1832, * 1814, † 1893. 

    Children: 
    22. i. ... VESQUE #56494. 
 
20. Charles VESQUE #56495, * 04.04.1804, † 1858, occupation artiste peintre. 
 
21. Joseph VESQUE #47875, also known as Vesqué, * 30.08.1812 in Stadtbredimus, † 19.04.1895 in 

Diekirch, occupation archiviste.  He married Justine CONTER #47876, ~1847 in Luxembourg, * ~1827, † 
20.02.1909. 

    Children: 
    23. i. Julien Joseph VESQUE #48445 * 1848. 
    24. ii. Marie Paule VESQUE #47870 * 09.04.1850. 
 
 

Generation Seven 
 

22. ... VESQUE #56494, resided 1914 in Paris (France), occupation 1914 attaché militaire. 
 
23. Julien Joseph VESQUE #48445, also known as Julien Joseph Santa Maria, * 1848, † 25.07.1895 in Paris 

(France), occupation botaniste, occupation maître de conférences à Paris.  He married Marie VESQUE 
#56460, 1878. 

    Children: 
    25. i. Marthe VESQUE #56461 * 1879. 
    26. ii. Juliette VESQUE #56462 * 1881. 
 
24. Marie Paule VESQUE #47870, also known as Marie, also known as Marie Paule Claire, also known as 

Maria a Santa Clara, also known as Vesqué, * 09.04.1850 in Luxembourg, † 12.12.1926 in Diekirch.  She 
married Justin Napoleon SCHROELL #7291, also known as Justin, also known as Justus, also known as 
Napoléon Joseph Justin, 18.05.1875 in Luxembourg, * 13.04.1837 in Diekirch (son of Joseph Antoine 
SCHROELL #7289 and Catharina GLONER #7290), † 23.03.1898 in Diekirch, resided in Diekirch, 
occupation Buchdrucker. 

    Children: 
    27. i. Marie SCHROELL #48446 * 03.03.1876. 
    28. ii. Paul Henri SCHROELL #47878 * 04.04.1877. 
    29. iii. Juliette SCHROELL #47879 * 25.07.1878. 
    30. iv. Paul SCHROELL #8712 * 21.08.1879. 
    31. v. Marie Henriette SCHROELL #47880 * 25.12.1881. 
 
 

Generation Eight 
 

25. Marthe VESQUE #56461, * 1879 in Joinville-le-Pont (France), † 04.12.1962, resided in Paris (France), 
occupation dessinatrice. 

 
26. Juliette VESQUE #56462, * 1881 in Paris (France), † 1949, resided in Paris (France), occupation 

dessinatrice. 
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27. Marie SCHROELL #48446, current name Maisy, also known as Maria, * 03.03.1876 in Diekirch, † 1946, 
resided 1922 in Diekirch, occupation Kauffrau, occupation Buchhändlerin. 

 
28. Paul Henri SCHROELL #47878, also known as Paul Henri Justin, * 04.04.1877 in Diekirch. 
 
29. Juliette SCHROELL #47879, also known as Julienne, also known as Julienne Maire Louise, also known as 

Juliette Marie Louise, current name Lilly, * 25.07.1878 in Diekirch, † 07.12.1961 in Luxembourg, resided 
1922 in Diekirch, occupation Kauffrau, occupation Buchhändlerin. 

 
30. Paul SCHROELL #8712, also known as Paul Joseph Justin, * 21.08.1879 in Diekirch, † 20.04.1939, 

resided <1909 in Diekirch, occupation Verleger, occupation Journalist, resided <1918 in Paris (France).  
He married Thérèse SCHMITT #47871, other name Jeanne, 23.05.1904 in Ettelbruck, * 29.11.1879 in 
Ettelbruck (daughter of Guillaume Dominique SCHMITT #55232 and Anne Emilie KLOMP #55233). 

    Children: 
    32. i. Alice SCHROELL #47872 * 24.03.1905. 
    33. ii. Gabrielle SCHROELL #47873 * 07.07.1907. 
    34. iii. Valérie SCHROELL #47874 * 24.05.1909. 
 
31. Marie Henriette SCHROELL #47880, also known as Marie Henriette Emilie, * 25.12.1881 in Diekirch.  

She married Joseph HERMANN #47881, 14.08.1905 in Diekirch, * 18.02.1881 in Luxembourg (son of 
Theodor HERMANN #47882 and Marie Anne KREMER #47883). 

 
 

Generation Nine 
 

32. Alice SCHROELL #47872, * 24.03.1905 in Ettelbruck. 
 
33. Gabrielle SCHROELL #47873, * 07.07.1907 in Ettelbruck. 
 
34. Valérie SCHROELL #47874, also known as Valérie Lucie, * 24.05.1909 in Diekirch, † 04.01.1910 in 

Diekirch. 
 
  
 
 
  


